505809262 12/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5856091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark C. Poznansky	04/02/2018
Patrick Reeves	04/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	55 FRUIT STREET	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16532203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (202) 626-6394

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW K. KNABEL Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29539-0441002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. GRACE
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Grace/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment-pat-45820-712#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-45820-712#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-45820-712#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-45820-712#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051212 FRAME: 0884

505809262

source=assignment-pat-45820-712#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051212 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Mark C. Poznansky, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 64 Mandalay Road, Newton Center, Massachusetts 02459; and Patrick Reeves, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 150 Thorndike, Apt. #3, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in ANTI-FUGETACTIC AGENT AND ANTI-CANCER AGENT COMBINATION THERAPY AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER, for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/152,831 was filed on April 25, 2015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; PCT International Application No. PCT/US2016/029257 was filed on April 25, 2016; and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/568,965 was filed on October 24, 2017 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, The General Hospital Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal place of business at 55 Fruit Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and applications, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the

PATENT REEL: 055222 FRAME: 0886 right to claim the priority of said applications in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and applications above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

Attorney Docket No. 1417-5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 2	
day of <u>April</u> , 201 <u>8</u> .	
(SEAI	(ر
Mark C Poznańsky	
STATE OF MA	
) ss:	
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
Before me personally appeared Mark C. Poznansky, to me known to be the pers	OI
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that	t
he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 2 day of	
Mpril , 2018.	
DOROTHY A. BINFORO Notary Public Massachusetts Commission Expires Jul 5, 2021 Notary Public	
SEAL	
My Commission Expires: July 9, 2001	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 3
day of April , 2018.
Patrick Reeves (SEAL)
STATE OF MA
) ss:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
Before me personally appeared Patrick Reeves, to me known to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that
he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 200 day of
april , 2018.
DORUTHY A, BINFORD Dorothey a. Binford Dorothey a. Binford
Massachusetts Commission Expires Jul 9, 2021 Notary Public
SEAL
My Commission Expires: July 9, 2021

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The General Hospital Corporation, by signature below
×	on this day of, 201, hereby acknowledges and accepts receipt of this
	Assignment. The undersigned warrants and represents that he/she has the authority to sign
	this Assignment on behalf of the Assignee.
	By:(SEAL)
	Printed Name: Bruce W. Tedeschi, PhD, JD
	Director, Innovation Title: Title: The General Hospital Corporation
	STATE OF JULIAN LANCES
) ss:
	COUNTY OF MALLLEY)
	Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the
	foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for
	the purposes therein stated, this /day of, 201 £.
	ANTHONY W. SUTTON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 25, 2019 Notary Public
	SEAL
	My Commission Expires: 4/45/1019

Page 5 of 5